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SUMMARY of CERTIFIED STATEMENTS of LIABILITIES as on 31st March, 1921, as
rendered by respective Departments.

PUBLIC ACCOUNTS, 1920- 192 1.

Class. Department. Amount.

Permanent
charges

Consolidated Fund.—Ordinary Bevenue Account.
Civil List, —

Native Purposes...
National Provident Fund Act, 1910, and Finance

Act, 1916
Pensions Act, 1913,— £ s. d,

Old-age Pensions ... 174 18 ' 4
Widows' Pensions ... 61 5 0
Military Pensions ... 20 8 4

£ s. d. £ s. d.

3,444 0 0

148 4 5

War Pensions Act, 1915
Rabbit Nuisance Act, 1908 ...

Slaughtering and Inspection Act, 1908
Stock Act, 1908 ...

Magistrates Courts Amendment Act, 1913
Judicature Act, 1908

256 11 8
337 8 10

1,419 0 0
1,350 0 0

689 0 0
181 11 4
84 9 1

7,762 0 11
I Legislative Departments,—

Legislative Departments ... 1,818 11 1

II Departments of Finance, —

National Provident and Friendly Societies Office
Land and Income Tax Department...
Pensions Department
Naval Defence ...

Department of External Affairs
Department of Industries and Commerce

2,224 0
594 12

19 7
37,740 3

675 0
10,675 17

0
2
8
7
0
4

51,929 0 9
III Post and Telegraph Department,—

Post and Telegraph Working Expenses 125,012 17 6

IV Working Railways Department, —

Working Railways ... ..."
• 408,363 0 0

V Public Buildings, Domains, and Maintenance of
Roads, —

Public Buildings
Government Domains
Maintenance of Roads, &c.

9,263
76

6,739

0
0
0

0
0
0

VI
16,078 0 0

Cook Islands, —

Cook Islands 79 7 5

VII Native Department,—
Native Department 86 3 0

VIII Justice Department,—
Department of Justice
Supreme and Magistrates' Court
Prisons Department
Police Department
Stamp Duties Department

856 1 7
1,233 8 5
4,437 1 7
3,884 8 7

10,308 8 3
20,719 8 5

IX Mines Department,—
Mines Department 2,455 0 0

X Department of Internal Affairs,—
Department of Internal Affairs
Printing and Stationery
Public Service Commissioner's Office

7,853 19 3
11,649 5 5

16 9 10

XI
19,519 14 6

Mental Hospitals, Public Health, Hospitals and
Charitable Aid Departments, —

Mental Hospitals
Public Health, Hospitals and Charitable Aid

XII

233 17 8
4,902 15 10

5,136 13 6
Tourists Department,—

Tourists 7,943 4 3

XIII Defence Department,—
Defence Department 6,396 0 9

XIV Customs, Marine and Harbours, and Inspection
of Machinery Departments,—

Customs Department
Marine Department

385
3,697

5
5

4
8

4,082 11 0

Carried forward 677,529 17 (i
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