PUBLIC ACCOUNTS, 1920-1921.

SUMMARY of CERTIFIED STATEMENTS of LIABILITIES as on 31st March, 1921, as rendered by respective Departments.

Class.	Department.	Amount.	
	Consolidated Fund.—Ordinary Revenue Account.	£ s. d. £ s.	d
Permanent	Civil List,—		
charges	Native Purposes National Provident Fund Act, 1910, and Finance	148 4	
	Act, 1916	3,444 0 0	
	Pensions Act, 1913,		
	Widows' Pensions 174 18 4 61 5 0		
	Military Pensions 20 8 4	0.000 11 0	
	War Pensions Act, 1915	$egin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
	Rabbit Nuisance Act, 1908	1,419 0 0	
	Slaughtering and Inspection Act, 1908 Stock Act, 1908	$\begin{bmatrix} 1,350 & 0 & 0 \\ 689 & 0 & 0 \end{bmatrix}$	
	Magistrates Courts Amendment Act, 1913	181 11 4	
	Judicature Act, 1908	84 9 1	_
I	Legislative Departments,—	7,762 0	1
_	Legislative Departments	1,818 11	
II	Departments of Finance,—		
	National Provident and Friendly Societies Office	2,224 0 0	
•	Land and Income Tax Department	594 12 2	
	Pensions Department Naval Defence	$egin{array}{c cccc} 19 & 7 & 8 \ 37,740 & 3 & 7 \ \end{array}$	
	Department of External Affairs	675 0 0	
	Department of Industries and Cemmerce	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
III	Post and Telegraph Department,—	01,025	
	Post and Telegraph Working Expenses	125,012 17	
IV	Working Railways Department,—		
	Working Railways	• 408,363 0	
v	Public Buildings, Domains, and Maintenance of		
·	Roads,—		
	Public Buildings Government Domains	$egin{array}{c ccc} 9,263 & 0 & 0 \ 76 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$	
	Maintenance of Roads, &c	6,739 0 0	
377		16,078 0	(
VI	Cook Islands	79 7	
	N		
VII	Native Department, —	86 3	
VIII	Justice Department,— Department of Justice	856 1 7	
	Supreme and Magistrates' Court	$\begin{bmatrix} 856 & 1 & 7 \\ 1,233 & 8 & 5 \end{bmatrix}$	
	Prisons Department	4,437 1 7	
	Police Department Stamp Duties Department	3,884 8 7 10,308 8 3	
IX	Mines Department,— Mines Department	2,455 0	(
		2, 400	•
X	Department of Internal Affairs,—	7 959 10 9	
	Department of Internal Affairs Printing and Stationery	7,853 19 3 11,649 5 5	
	Public Šervice Commissioner's Office	16 9 10	
XI	Mental Hospitals, Public Health, Hospitals and	19,519 14	(
	Charitable Aid Departments,—		
	Mental Hospitals	233 17 8 4,902 15 10	
	Tubile Heatin, Hospitals and Charleable Ald	5,136 13	
XII	Tourists Department,—		
	Tourists	7,943 4	•
XIII	Defence Department,—		
	Defence Department	6,396 0	!
XIV	Customs, Marine and Harbours, and Inspection		
	of Machinery Departments,—	385 5 4	
	Customs Department Marine Department	$ \begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
		4,082 11	(
	Carried forward	677,529 17	(
	CALLOG TOL WALL	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	